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11.—Universities of Canada: Foundation, Affiliation and Faculties. 
NOTE.—For details of degrees conferred by these universities in 192P, see pp. 108-111 of the Bureau of 

Statistics' Annual Survey of Education in Canada, 
15 of this chapter.  

1929. For summary of degrees conferred, see Table 

Name and Address. 

Date of— 

original 
Founda­

tion. 
present 

Charter. 

Affiliation 
with other Universities. 

Faculties or £ub-faculties 
Active in 1926. 

University of St. Dunstan, 
Charlottetown, P.E.T. 

University of King's College, 
Halifax, N.S.i 

Dalhousie University, Hali­
fax, N.S. 

Acadia University, Wolfville, 
N.S. 

University of St. Francis Xa-
vier, Antigonish, N.S. 

University of New Brunswick, 
Fredericton, N.B. 

Mount Allison University, 
Sackville, N.B. 

St. Joseph's University, St, 
Joseph, N.B. 

McGill University, Montreal, 
Que. 

Bishop's University, Lennox-
ville, Que. 

Laval University, Quebec, 
Que. 

University of Montreal, Mont­
real, Que. 

1855 

1789 

1818 

1838 

1855 

1800 

1858 

1864 

1821 

Laval. 

1802 

1863 

1909 

1860 

1886-1913 

1898 

1852 

Oxford and Cambridge1. 

Oxford and Cambridge.. 

Oxford, Dalhousie, McGill 
and Nova Scotxa Tech­
nical. 

Oxford, Cambridge, Dub 
lin, McGill. 

Dalhousie, Oxford and 
Cambridge. 

Oxford. 

1843 

1852 

1878 

1853 

1852 

1920 

Acadia, Mount Allison, St. 
Francis-Xavier, Alber­
ta, are affiliated with 
McGill in the Faculty 
of Applied Science. 

Oxford and Cambridge 

University of Toronto, Tor­
onto, Ont. 

1827 1906 Oxford, Cambridge and 
Dublin. 

1 Associated with Dalhousie. 
17166—62 

Arts and Preparatory Arts 
and Commerce. 

Arts, Science, Theology. 

Arts, Science, Law, Medi­
cine, Commerce, Dent­
istry, Engineering, Music 
and Pharmacy. 

Arts, Science, Engineering, 
Theology, Household 
Science and Music. 

Arts, Science, Engineering 
and Preparatory. 

Arts, Science, Law, Engin­
eering and Forestry. 

Arts, Science, Engineering, 
Household Science, Med­
icine and Music. 

Arts, Science, Theology 
and Preparatory Arts 
and Commerce. 

Arts, Science, Law, Medi­
cine, Agriculture, Archi­
tecture, Commerce.Den-
t is t ry , Engineering, 
Household Science, 
Music, Pharmacy, Nurs­
ing, Social Service, Phy­
sical Education and 
Library School. 

Arts, Theology, Educa­
tion, Music. 

Theology, Law, Medicine, 
Arts, Science, Letters, 
Philosophy, Agriculture, 
Commerce, Forestry, 
Household Science, Nur­
sing, Pharmacy, Music, 
Preparatory. 

Theology, Law, Medicine, 
Arts, Science, Agricul­
ture, Commerce, Dent­
istry, Engineering, Phar­
macy, Veterinary Sci­
ence, Household Science, 
L e t t e r s , Philosophy, 
Education, N u r s i n g , 
Social Service, Opto­
metry and Preparatory. 

Arts, Science, Engineering, 
Agriculture, F o r e s t r y , 
M e d i c i n e , Dentistry, 
Architecture, Education, 
Household Science, Pub­
lic Health, Social Ser­
vice, Occupational Ther­
apy, Pharmacy, Music, 
Commerce. 


