11.-Universities of Canada: Foundation, Affiliation and Faculties.

Norz.—For details of degrees conferred by these universities in 1928, see pp. 108-111 of the Bureau of Statistics' Annual Survey of Education in Canada, 1929. For summary of degrees conferred, see Table 15 of this chapter.

	Date of-			
Name and Address.	original Founda- tion,	present Charter.	Affiliation with other Universities.	Faculties or Sub-faculties Active in 1929.
University of St. Dunstan, Charlottetown, P.E.I.	1855	-	Laval	Arts and Preparatory Arts and Commerce.
University of King's College, Halifar, N.S. ¹	1789	1802	Oxford and Cambridge ¹ .	Arts, Science, Theology.
Dalhousie University, Hali- fax, N.S.	1818	1863	Oxford and Cambridge	Arts, Science, Law, Medi- cine, Commerce, Dent- istry, Engineering, Music and Pharmacy.
Acadia University, Wolfville, N.S.	1838	1840	Oxford, Dalhousie, McGill and Nova Scotia Tech- nical.	Arts, Science, Engineering, Theology, Household Science and Music.
University of St. Francis Xa- vier, Antigonish, N.S.	1855	1909		Arts, Science, Engineering and Preparatory.
University of New Brunswick, Fredericton, N.B.	1800	1860	Oxford, Cambridge, Dub- lin, McGill.	Arts, Science, Law, Engin- cering and Forestry.
Mount Allison University. Sackville, N.B.	1858	1886-1913	Dalhousie, Oxford and Cambridge.	Arts, Science, Engineering, Household Science, Med- icine and Music.
St. Joseph's University, St. Joseph, N.B.	1864	1898	Oxford	Arts, Science, Theology and Preparatory Arts and Commerce.
McGill University, Montreal, Que.	1821	1852	Acadia, Mount Allison, St. Francis-Xavier, Alber- ta, are affiliated with McGill in the Faculty of Applied Science.	Arts, Science, Law, Medi- cine, Agriculture, Archi- tecture, Commerce, Den- tistry, Engineering, Household Science, Music, Pharmacy, Nurs- ing, Social Service, Phy- sical Education and Library School.
Bishop's University, Lennox- ville, Que.	1843	1853	Oxford and Cambridge	Arts, Theology, Educa- tion, Music.
Laval University, Quebec, Que.	1852	1852		Theology, Law, Medicine, Arts, Science, Letters, Philosophy, Agriculture, Commerce, Forestry, Household Science, Nur- sing, Pharmacy, Music, Preparatory.
University of Montreal, Mont- real, Que.	1878	1920	-	Theology, Law, Medicine, Arts, Science, Agricul- ture, Commerce, Dent- istry, Engineering, Phar- macy, Veterinary Sci- ence, Household Science, Letters, Philosophy, Education, Nursing, Social Service, Opto- metry and Preparatory.
University of Toronto, Tor- onto, Ont.	1827 ie.	1906	Oxiord, Cambridge and Dublin.	Arts, Science, Engineering, Agriculture, Forestry, Medicine, Dentistry, Architecture, Education, Household Science, Pub- lie Health, Social Ser- vice, Occupational Ther- apy, Pharmacy, Music, Commerce.

¹ Associated with Dalhousie. 17166—62